
 
2024 Clubs N.Z. 

Men’s Indoor Bowls National Championships 
Northern Area IBA at Pukekohe Cosmopolitan 

 
 

Results 
 

Manurewa Cosmopolitan Club - Singles 

Monday 10 June 2024 

 

 Winner  Ross Wright, New Plymouth 

 Runner Up  Nathan Della Bosca, Waimea 

 Third Equal  Roger Andrew, St Johns and 

    Ton Kaan, Northland; 

 

 

 Howick Club - Pairs 

Tuesday 11 June 2024 

 

 Winners  Ross Wright and Richard Sturmer, 

New Plymouth Club 

 Runners Up Rio Bond and Peter Gilbert, 

Manurewa Cosmopolitan 

 Third Equal  Jim Parsons and Paul Walker, 

Waipa Workingmen’s, 

    Chris Wolken and Kevin Hurren, 

Howick Club; 

  



2024 Clubs N.Z. 
Men’s Indoor Bowls National Championships 
Northern Area IBA - Pukekohe Cosmopolitan 

 
Results 

 

Mangere Cosmopolitan Club - Triples 

Wednesday 12 June 2024 

 

 Winners  Roger Andrew (10th Title), Gavin Scrivener,  

Warren Freeman, St Johns Club 

 Runners Up Ali Wilson, Ivan Phipps and John Wilson 

    Waitara Town and Country 

Third Equal Graham Low, Warwick Gray, Ewan Tosh, 

 Invercargill Workingmen’s 

 Brian Fahy, Bob Provic and Andy Chaney 

 Manurewa Cosmopolitan; 

    

     

Northern Area IBA - Fours 

Thursday 13 June 2024 

 

Winners Rodney Mills, Bruce Magee, Neville Bracewell 

 and Matthew Daniels, Manurewa Cosmopolitan 

Runners Up Dave Connett, Murray Sorenson, Steve Jury 

and Rod Hurley, New Plymouth Club  

Third Equal Ross Wright, Richard Sturmer, Paul Eaton and 

Andrew Smith, New Plymouth Club 

Kelly Simonsen, George Baker, Alex Butler and 

Donald Leighton, Horseshoe Club; 

  



 
 

2024 Clubs N.Z. 
Men’s Indoor Bowls National Championships 
Northern Area IBA - Pukekohe Cosmopolitan 

 
Results 

 

 

Teams Aggregate Trophy 

 

 Winners  St Johns Club 

Roger Andrew, Lindsay Bourne, Warren Freeman 

and Gavin Scrivener 

    
Runners Up Horseshoe Club 

 

 

North Island v South Island 

 

 Winners  North Island  
 



  2024 Clubs N.Z. Men's Nationals

Singles Pairs Triples Fours Total

1 St John's 7.25 8.00 14.00 5.00 34.25

2 Horseshoe 5.50 7.00 8.00 12.00 32.50

3 Waitara 7.75 4.00 11.00 6.00 28.75

4 Invercargill 7.33 6.00 7.33 6.50 27.17

5 New Plymouth 6.00 6.20 2.67 11.50 26.37

6 Waipa 4.25 7.50 5.00 7.00 23.75

7 Hornby 6.50 5.50 7.00 4.00 23.00

8 Otorohanga 4.25 7.33 4.00 6.50 22.08

9 Manurewa 4.67 4.17 6.25 6.33 21.42

10 Richmond 4.38 4.25 6.50 5.50 20.63

11 Mt Maunganui 3.60 6.50 2.00 8.00 20.10

12 Howick 4.50 7.50 4.00 4.00 20.00

13 Hamilton 5.00 5.33 4.00 2.50 16.83

14 Waimea 5.00 3.33 4.00 3.00 15.33

15 Papakura 8.00 2.00 5.00 0.00 15.00

16 Ashburton 3.75 5.00 4.00 2.00 14.75

16 Papanui 4.75 4.00 2.00 4.00 14.75

18 Northland 8.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 13.00

19 Pukekohe 2.83 5.67 2.50 1.50 12.50

20 Papatoetoe 5.00 5.00 2.00 0.00 12.00

21 Whangamata 3.00 1.50 3.00 4.00 11.50

22 Timaru 3.25 2.00 4.00 2.00 11.25

23 Castlecliff 2.50 1.00 0.00 2.00 5.50

24 Glenview 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00

Aggregate - Final Result



  2024

 Clubs N.Z. Nationals

Club Name Women Men Total

1 Horseshoe 29.25 32.50 61.75

2 Manurewa 34.83 21.42 56.25

3 St Johns 20.00 34.25 54.25

4 Pukekohe 37.33 12.50 49.83

5 Otorohanga 26.17 22.08 48.25

6 Invercargill 19.25 27.17 46.42

7 Richmond 25.50 20.63 46.13

8 New Plymouth 19.75 26.37 46.12

9 Hamilton 27.10 16.83 43.93

10 Waimea 28.50 15.33 43.83

11 Timaru 30.52 11.25 41.77

12 Hornby 14.00 23.00 37.00

13 Mt Maunganui 15.48 20.10 35.58

14 Papanui 19.67 14.75 34.42

15 Whangamata 21.50 11.50 33.00

16 Ashburton 17.00 14.75 31.75

17 Waitara Citz. 30.17 0.00 30.17

18 Howick 8.98 20.00 28.98

19 Waitara T & C 0.00 28.75 28.75

20 Napier 25.50 0.00 25.50

21 Tauranga 24.75 0.00 24.75

22 Waipa 0.00 23.75 23.75

23 Castlecliff 18.00 5.50 23.50

24 Papatoetoe 10.30 12.00 22.30

25 Tokoroa 17.00 0.00 17.00

26 Dunedin 15.67 0.00 15.67

27 Papakura 0.00 15.00 15.00

28 Upper Hutt 14.38 0.00 14.38

29 Northland 0.00 13.00 13.00

30 Oamaru 12.50 0.00 12.50

31 Mercury Bay 9.00 0.00 9.00

32 Te Puke 8.70 0.00 8.70

33 Palmerston North 8.00 0.00 8.00

34 Glenview 0.00 5.00 5.00

35 Kaiapoi 4.00 0.00 4.00

35 Weymouth 2.00 0.00 2.00

Combined Aggregate - Final Result


